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A message from the head teacher... 

Dear parents, first of all a massive thanks to all those who attended our mother’s day ser-

vice on Friday, it was so lovely to see the church so full and to celebrate all the amazing 

things our mothers and mother figures  do for us. The children made such nice cards and 

thanks to Zayden’s mum for coming in to help us make the posies.  

As we approach the end of the Spring term, I can’t believe we are at Summer already, it 

seems like only yesterday that Basia and I were celebrating the first day when it was light 

at 1730 at after school club having endured the dark and cold months of winter. As Chris-

tians, we see spring as a time for renewal and rebirth and it certainly feels like that in the 

last week as we look ahead to the Summer months.  

Easter is a special time for Christians as we remember Christ’s sacrifice, his resurrection 

and we celebrate the end of lent. I do hope you have a wonderful Easter and that it 

brings you all the happiness of the season. 

Finally, just a reminder there’s no celebration assembly this week we are Easter egg 

hunting in school and having some FOLS Easter activities going on. Friday is also a mufti 

day (£1 contribution to FOLS) and we finish at 1330. 

Attendance was 96% last week which was the highest for 6 weeks.  

Have a great break. 

Mr Powell 

Lewknor C of E Primary School  

Head teacher: Mr Tom Powell  

Contact: office@lewknor.oxon.sch.uk 

    Attendance                                                                                                                                                               

Attendance was 96% for last week. 

Attendance is 95% for the whole academic year. 

96% is considered ‘good’ 

Monday 31st March 2025 
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Ollie, Charlie, Amelie and Cally 
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Harriet, Austin, Henry and Jack C 
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Daniel, Pippa, Ava and Emmeline 
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Infants Spring walk in Science  



Mr Powell 

PRAYER OF THE WEEK 

Dear God, fill our children with joy over the miracle of Jesus’ resurrection! As they 

hunt for Easter eggs and celebrate new life. Help them understand that Jesus con-

quered sin and death so they can live forever. Let their hearts overflow with hope 

and praise.  

Amen 

 

 

 

THOUGHT OF THE WEEK 

 

Bonnet 

Noun 

A hat that is tied under the 

chin and frames the face. 

Word of the week! 

 

Matthew 22:37-39 Love the Lord your God with all your heart and with all 

your soul and with all your mind. 

https://www.biblestudytools.com/matthew/passage/?q=matthew+22:37-39


DIARY DATES 
March  
Monday 24th March – Lunch time Inflatable Footy starts (6 weeks)  

Friday 28th March—Mother’s Day Assembly  

Monday 31st March—Speak Out Week  

April   
Friday 4th April – End of term. School closes at 1:30pm  
Friday 4th April— Mufti day FOLS  
Monday  7th to Monday 21st April—Easter Holidays  
Monday 21st April—Easter Monday Bank Holiday  
Tuesday 22nd April—Summer Term starts 

Friday 25th April—1430 —New Values Assembly (instead of celebration assembly) 

Wednesday 30th April—Y6 Junior Citizen  

May 

Friday 2nd May—May Day Celebrations—1330 

Monday 12th May – SATs Week (Year 6) 
Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May – Half term 

June 

 

 

 

 

Friday 13th June—Father’s Day Assembly  
Wednesday 18th June -  ICC Buddy session) after school – Year 6) 
Wednesday 25th June - -  ICC Buddy session) after school – Year 6) 
Friday 20th June - Sports Day  
Friday 27th June – Sports Day—back up day if wet. 

July 
Wednesday 2nd July - ICC Buddy session) after school – Year 6) 
Friday 4th July – Lord Williams Transition Day (Year 6) 
Monday 7th July – I.M.P.S – Year 6 trip to JR 
Tuesday 8th to Wednesday  
9th July - ICC Transition Days – Year 6 
Friday 18th July – Leavers assembly. Last day of term. School closes at 1:30pm 


